R

08-22-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-10669.4US01

10669.3US01 10669.3USC1 101819086

T 1 0	AD 1 1 1 1	<del> <del> </del></del>		
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
EODTDEC	SU&TLTD 8-13-	')	M. Crustoma Elash Dia	la Di anna anna T. 4 d
	SU&TLTD 8/15	,	M-Systems Flash Disi 7 Atir Yeda Street	k Floneers Ltd.
P.O.B. 100°			Kfar Saba 44425	
Beer Sheva	. 84001		ISRAEL	
ISRAEL			ISINAEL	
	f conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes	No	Additional name(s) & address(es) a	ttached?  Yes No
3. Nature of c				
Assign				
	ty Agreement	Name		
U Other:				
Execution Date	e: November 22, 2000			
4. Application	n number(s) or patent number(s):			
TO 1 : 1				ar in the second
If this docu	ment is being filed together with	a new application, the	e execution date of the app	lication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)				
			5,448,639	
			5,513,133	
			5,742,530	
			5,664,017	
			5,852,665	
		Additional numbers attache		
5. Name and a	address of party to whom corresp	ondence concerning	6. Total number of appl	ications and patents involved: 3
document shou	ıld be mailed:			
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	\$1):    \$200.00
	Gregory A. Sebald		Enclosed	
	MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.		Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
	ost Office Box 2903		9 Please charge any add	ditional fees or credit any
N	Iinneapolis, Minnesota 55402-09	103		Deposit account number: 13-2725
			overpayments to our	Deposit decodite fidilloct. 13 2723
Statement a	ind signature:	DO NOT USE TI		
		foregoing information	n is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy of the
original doc	cument.	27	11-22-22	
Gregory A. Sel	nald	James L		August 8, 2001
				Date
Name of Person	n Signing	318	gnature	umber of pages including attachments and document: 2
			10tai ili	inder of pages mending attachments and decament.
	7	Do not detach th	is portion	
Mail documen	nts to be recorded with required cover she	eet information to:		
1/2001 TDIAZ1	00000015 5448639	Commissioner of Patent		
M.EA4	200 00 00	Box Assign Washington, D		
C:561	200.00 00			
	CERTIFICATE UNDER	37 CFR 1.8:		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, with				
sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washing-				Assignments, Washing-
ton, D.C. 20231 on August 8, 2001.				
	1	- kk	MALL VINOS	
	1	Name:	Peggy Kerkhove	
	1			ł

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration,

> FORTRESS U & T LTD. P.O.B. 10072 Beer Sheva 84001

(hereinafter the Assignor) agrees to assign and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

> M-Systems Flash Disk Pioneers Ltd. 7 Atir Yeda Street, Kfar Saba 44425, Israel

(hereinafter the Assignee) its entire right, title and interest in the inventions as fully set forth and described in

U.S. PATENT NOS. 5,448,639, 5,513,133, 5,664,017, 5,742,530, 5,852,665

to the end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And Assignor, on behalf of itself, its representatives and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Signed this 12 day of November , 2000

Assignor

FORTRESS U & T LTD

by: Ron (Treno! Cornii Tresse! by: Mino hem Lie Men
Title: Gen. Mgr. Eng. Mgr. Title: VP Rdb

Accepted Assignee

M-Systems Flash Disk Pioneers

PATENT REEL: 012083 FRAME: 0519

RECORDED: 08/13/2001